Description of

Quarterly Issues/ Programs List

Program /

Date

Duratio

Local Issues for Key CAYO HUESO 10/6/2018| 8:30am 30min [Special report about the construction
West Community AHORA of the train from Miami to Key West
by Henry Flagler.
Local Issues for Key CAYO HUESO 10/13/201| 8:30am 30min |Narration about the foundation of
West Community AHORA 8 Cayo Hueso by Cuban cigar makers in
1871.
Local Issues for Key CAYO HUESO 10/20/201| 8:30am 30min |[The South Florida Keys and the
West Community AHORA 8 Missile Crisis planted in Cuba by the
Russian Communist Government to
attack the United States with the
complicity of the tyrant Fidel Castro in
October 1962.
Local Issues for Key CAYO HUESO 10/27/201| 8:30am 30min [The South Florida Keys and the
West Community AHORA 8 Missile Crisis planted in Cuba by the

Russian Communist Government to
attack the United States with the
complicity of the tyrant Fidel Castro in
October 1962.




Local Issues for Key CAYO HUESO 11/3/2018| 8:30am 30min |Festival of Fantasy in Key West.
West Community AHORA
Local Issues for Key CAYO HUESO 11/10/201| 8:30am 30min |Tour in a real Relic-Museum of an
West Community AHORA 8 armed ship used in the Second World
War anchored in the wharves of Key
West.
Partl.
Local Issues for Key CAYO HUESO 11/17/201| 8:30am 30min |Tour in a real Relic-Museum of an
West Community AHORA 8 armed ship used in the Second World
War anchored in the wharves of Key
West.
Part2.
Local Issues for Key CAYO HUESO 11/24/201| 8:30am 30min |The Annual Festival of the Republic of
West Community AHORA 8 La Concha.
Local Issues for Key CAYO HUESO 12/1/2018| 8:30am 30min [Interview with Key West activist
West Community AHORA leader Arturo Cobo.

Part 1.




Local Issues for Key CAYO HUESO 12/8/2018| 8:30am 30min [Interview with Key West activist
West Community AHORA leader Arturo Cobo.
Part 2.
Local Issues for Key CAYO HUESO 12/15/201| 8:30am 30min [Miniature train exhibited in Key West.
West Community AHORA 8 Part
1.
Local Issues for Key CAYO HUESO 12/22/201| 8:30am 30min |Miniature train exhibited in Key West.
West Community AHORA 8 Part
2.
Local Issues for Key CAYO HUESO 12/29/201| 8:30am 30min |Spearfishing in the Florida Keys.
West Community AHORA 8 Interview with Champion Joe "the
Magnificent"
ENTERTAINMENT AHORA CON 10/1/2018 8PM 1:00 |Ongoing FBI investigation on
NEWS OSCAR HAZA Kavanaugh. President Trump supports

exhaustive investigation. Nomination
to the Supreme Court will go to full
vote of the Senate.




ENTERTAINMENT |AHORA CON OSCAR|10/4/2018 8PM 1:00 |Vice President Mike Pence denounces
NEWS HAZA Chinese support to Venezuela. Survey
of Hercon Consultores reveals
rejection of the system. Hard
economic crisis in Venezuela
multiplies the exodus. 5 thousand
ENTERTAINMENT |AHORA CON OSCAR|[10/9/2018 8PM 1:00 |Lawyer Mayra Joli is an independent
NEWS HAZA candidate in District 27. She aspires
to replace Republican lleana Ross.
ENTERTAINMENT |AHORA CON OSCAR(10/12/201 8PM 1:00 |Campaign for candidate to the
NEWS HAZA 8 Federal Congress. Interview with
Debbie Mucarsel Powell Candidate for
Federal Congresswoman for District
26.
ENTERTAINMENT |AHORA CON OSCAR|10/18/201 8PM 1:00 |The US could put sanctions on Cuba
NEWS HAZA 8 for support to Venezuela. Senior US
official outlines policy change towards
Cuba. Interview with Sebastian Arcos
Cazabon associate director and Casto
Ocando investigative journalist.
ENTERTAINMENT |AHORA CON OSCAR|10/22/201 8PM 1:00 |October crisis. 56 years ago the world
NEWS HAZA 8 was on the verge of a nuclear war.

Rockets had been secretly transferred
to Cuba.




ENTERTAINMENT
NEWS

AHORA CON OSCAR
HAZA

10/24/201
8

8PM

1:00

Nicolas Maduro tries new changes of
institutions in his favor. Vice
President Mike Pence met with the
President of Honduras. Mike Pence
affirmed that Venezuela finances
Caravan of Migrants.

ENTERTAINMENT
NEWS

AHORA CON OSCAR
HAZA

10/31/201
8

8PM

1:00

The deadline for Venezuelans to enter
Peru expires. Some 6,000
Venezuelans could be left out of
protection. Russia and China seek
protection for their investments in
Venezuela.

ENTERTAINMENT
NEWS

AHORA CON OSCAR
HAZA

11/1/2018

8PM

1:00

Rick Scott in a tough campaign to win
a seat in the Federal Senate.
President Trump campaigned
yesterday in Florida in support of
Scott.

ENTERTAINMENT
NEWS

AHORA CON OSCAR
HAZA

11/5/2018

8PM

1:00

Miami Dade will vote for property tax
increase. Proposal seeks funds to
increase salaries for teachers.

ENTERTAINMENT
NEWS

AHORA CON OSCAR
HAZA

11/7/2018

8PM

1:00

New Record of women in Congress.
Frustrated Congressional aspirations
of Maria Elvira Salazar.




ENTERTAINMENT
NEWS

AHORA CON OSCAR
HAZA

11/13/201
8

8PM

1:00

The trial "al Chapo" Guzman,
considered the largest drug trafficker
in the world, began in the southern
court of Manhattan. Under strict
security measures, the process
began. He can be sentenced to life

ENTERTAINMENT
NEWS

AHORA CON OSCAR
HAZA

11/15/201
8

8PM

1:00

Cubans trapped in Trinidad and
Tobago increase protests. Immigrants
seek support from UN commissioner.
Aid to Cubans has been drastically
reduced.

ENTERTAINMENT
NEWS

AHORA CON OSCAR
HAZA

11/19/201
8

8PM

1:00

Republicans win key positions in
elections in Florida. Brenda Snipes
was criticized for mishandling
electoral counting. Continued
controversy for CNN accreditation in
the White House.

ENTERTAINMENT
NEWS

AHORA CON OSCAR
HAZA

11/27/201
8

8PM

1:00

Andres Manuel Lopez Obrador takes
possession next Saturday. USA will
send Mike Pence and Ilvanka Trump.
Great expectations in future relations
of Trump and AMLO.

ENTERTAINMENT
NEWS

AHORA CON OSCAR
HAZA

11/30/201
8

8PM

1:00

Mueller examines new charges
against Manafort. Former head of
Trump's election campaign appeared
before the court today. Michael
Cohen's deal with fiscalia worries the
White House.




ENTERTAINMENT
NEWS

AHORA CON OSCAR
HAZA

12/3/2018

8PM

1:00

Former President George H W Bush is
honored at the Capitol. George Bush
last president who fought in World
War Il. On Wednesday a Mass will be
celebrated in the National Cathedral.
He wanted his funeral to be a

ENTERTAINMENT
NEWS

AHORA CON OSCAR
HAZA

12/6/2018

8PM

1:00

Cuban Government backs down on
measures against self-employment.
Cuba began to allow internet access
to cell phones. Prohibitive internet
access prices for the majority.
Evangelical churches oppose Gay

ENTERTAINMENT
NEWS

AHORA CON OSCAR
HAZA

12/10/201
8

8PM

1:00

Announces the arrival of Venezuela of
Russian strategic bombers. Russia
used the TU160 bombers in the
Syrian war. Arrival of the modern
ships happens after Maduro's trip.
Maduro closed agreement for 6,000

ENTERTAINMENT
NEWS

AHORA CON OSCAR
HAZA

12/12/201
8

8PM

1:00

Judgment against former personal
lawyer of Donald Trump. Michael
Cohen will serve 36 months in jail for
nine counts, he will also have to pay
about 2 million. Editors of the
National Enquirer reach an

ENTERTAINMENT
NEWS

AHORA CON OSCAR
HAZA

12/14/201
8

8PM

1:00

Nicolas Maduro in Havana for the
anniversary of Alba. Defense Minister
Vladimir Padrino received a Russian
crew in Venezuela. Padrino said they
have friends willing to defend them.




ENTERTAINMENT
NEWS

AHORA CON OSCAR
HAZA

12/18/201
8

8PM

1:00

Cubans face a severe crisis in the
production of bread. Chronic shortage
of food in Cuba. For the first time in a
long time the Cuban government
gave explanations.

























































































































































































































