Quarterly Issues/ Programs List

along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period of October 1, 2018 to December 31, 2018.

This listing is by no means exhaustive.

The order in which the

issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

				9	
Description of	Program /	Date	Time	Duratio	
Local Issues for Key West Community	CAYO HUESO AHORA	10/6/2018	8:30am	30min	Special report about the construction of the train from Miami to Key West by Henry Flagler.
Local Issues for Key West Community	CAYO HUESO AHORA	10/13/201 8	8:30am	30min	Narration about the foundation of Cayo Hueso by Cuban cigar makers in 1871.
Local Issues for Key West Community	CAYO HUESO AHORA	10/20/201	8:30am	30min	The South Florida Keys and the Missile Crisis planted in Cuba by the Russian Communist Government to attack the United States with the complicity of the tyrant Fidel Castro in October 1962.
Local Issues for Key West Community	CAYO HUESO AHORA	10/27/201 8	8:30am	30min	The South Florida Keys and the Missile Crisis planted in Cuba by the Russian Communist Government to attack the United States with the complicity of the tyrant Fidel Castro in October 1962.

Local Issues for Key West Community	CAYO HUESO AHORA	11/3/2018	8:30am	30min	Festival of Fantasy in Key West.
Local Issues for Key West Community	CAYO HUESO AHORA	11/10/201	8:30am	30min	Tour in a real Relic-Museum of an armed ship used in the Second World War anchored in the wharves of Key West. Part1.
Local Issues for Key West Community	CAYO HUESO AHORA	11/17/201 8	8:30am	30min	Tour in a real Relic-Museum of an armed ship used in the Second World War anchored in the wharves of Key West. Part2.
Local Issues for Key West Community	CAYO HUESO AHORA	11/24/201 8	8:30am	30min	The Annual Festival of the Republic of La Concha.
Local Issues for Key West Community	CAYO HUESO AHORA	12/1/2018	8:30am	30min	Interview with Key West activist leader Arturo Cobo. Part 1.

Local Issues for Key West Community	CAYO HUESO AHORA	12/8/2018	8:30am	30min	Interview with Key West activist leader Arturo Cobo. Part 2.
Local Issues for Key West Community	CAYO HUESO AHORA	12/15/201 8	8:30am	30min	Miniature train exhibited in Key West. Part 1.
Local Issues for Key West Community	CAYO HUESO AHORA	12/22/201 8	8:30am	30min	Miniature train exhibited in Key West. Part 2.
Local Issues for Key West Community	CAYO HUESO AHORA	12/29/201 8	8:30am	30min	Spearfishing in the Florida Keys. Interview with Champion Joe "the Magnificent"
ENTERTAINMENT NEWS	AHORA CON OSCAR HAZA	10/1/2018	8PM	1:00	Ongoing FBI investigation on Kavanaugh. President Trump supports exhaustive investigation. Nomination to the Supreme Court will go to full vote of the Senate.

ENTERTAINMENT NEWS	AHORA CON OSCAR HAZA	10/4/2018	8PM	1:00	Vice President Mike Pence denounces Chinese support to Venezuela. Survey of Hercon Consultores reveals rejection of the system. Hard economic crisis in Venezuela multiplies the exodus. 5 thousand
ENTERTAINMENT NEWS	AHORA CON OSCAR HAZA	10/9/2018	8PM	1:00	Lawyer Mayra Joli is an independent candidate in District 27. She aspires to replace Republican Ileana Ross.
ENTERTAINMENT NEWS	AHORA CON OSCAR HAZA	10/12/201 8	8PM	1:00	Campaign for candidate to the Federal Congress. Interview with Debbie Mucarsel Powell Candidate for Federal Congresswoman for District 26.
ENTERTAINMENT NEWS	AHORA CON OSCAR HAZA	10/18/201	8PM	1:00	The US could put sanctions on Cuba for support to Venezuela. Senior US official outlines policy change towards Cuba. Interview with Sebastian Arcos Cazabon associate director and Casto Ocando investigative journalist.
ENTERTAINMENT NEWS	AHORA CON OSCAR HAZA	10/22/201 8	8PM	1:00	October crisis. 56 years ago the world was on the verge of a nuclear war. Rockets had been secretly transferred to Cuba.

ENTERTAINMENT NEWS	AHORA CON OSCAR HAZA	10/24/201 8	8PM	1:00	Nicolas Maduro tries new changes of institutions in his favor. Vice President Mike Pence met with the President of Honduras. Mike Pence affirmed that Venezuela finances Caravan of Migrants.
ENTERTAINMENT NEWS	AHORA CON OSCAR HAZA	10/31/201 8	8PM	1:00	The deadline for Venezuelans to enter Peru expires. Some 6,000 Venezuelans could be left out of protection. Russia and China seek protection for their investments in Venezuela.
ENTERTAINMENT NEWS	AHORA CON OSCAR HAZA	11/1/2018	8PM	1:00	Rick Scott in a tough campaign to win a seat in the Federal Senate. President Trump campaigned yesterday in Florida in support of Scott.
ENTERTAINMENT NEWS	AHORA CON OSCAR HAZA	11/5/2018	8PM	1:00	Miami Dade will vote for property tax increase. Proposal seeks funds to increase salaries for teachers.
ENTERTAINMENT NEWS	AHORA CON OSCAR HAZA	11/7/2018	8PM	1:00	New Record of women in Congress. Frustrated Congressional aspirations of Maria Elvira Salazar.

ENTERTAINMENT NEWS	AHORA CON OSCAR HAZA	11/13/201 8	8PM	1:00	The trial "al Chapo" Guzman, considered the largest drug trafficker in the world, began in the southern court of Manhattan. Under strict security measures, the process began. He can be sentenced to life
ENTERTAINMENT NEWS	AHORA CON OSCAR HAZA	11/15/201 8	8PM	1:00	Cubans trapped in Trinidad and Tobago increase protests. Immigrants seek support from UN commissioner. Aid to Cubans has been drastically reduced.
ENTERTAINMENT NEWS	AHORA CON OSCAR HAZA	11/19/201 8	8PM	1:00	Republicans win key positions in elections in Florida. Brenda Snipes was criticized for mishandling electoral counting. Continued controversy for CNN accreditation in the White House.
ENTERTAINMENT NEWS	AHORA CON OSCAR HAZA	11/27/201 8	8PM	1:00	Andres Manuel Lopez Obrador takes possession next Saturday. USA will send Mike Pence and Ivanka Trump. Great expectations in future relations of Trump and AMLO.
ENTERTAINMENT NEWS	AHORA CON OSCAR HAZA	11/30/201 8	8PM	1:00	Mueller examines new charges against Manafort. Former head of Trump's election campaign appeared before the court today. Michael Cohen's deal with fiscalia worries the White House.

ENTERTAINMENT NEWS	AHORA CON OSCAR HAZA	12/3/2018	8PM	1:00	Former President George H W Bush is honored at the Capitol. George Bush last president who fought in World War II. On Wednesday a Mass will be celebrated in the National Cathedral. He wanted his funeral to be a
ENTERTAINMENT NEWS	AHORA CON OSCAR HAZA	12/6/2018	8PM	1:00	Cuban Government backs down on measures against self-employment. Cuba began to allow internet access to cell phones. Prohibitive internet access prices for the majority. Evangelical churches oppose Gay
ENTERTAINMENT NEWS	AHORA CON OSCAR HAZA	12/10/201 8	8PM	1:00	Announces the arrival of Venezuela of Russian strategic bombers. Russia used the TU160 bombers in the Syrian war. Arrival of the modern ships happens after Maduro's trip. Maduro closed agreement for 6,000
ENTERTAINMENT NEWS	AHORA CON OSCAR HAZA	12/12/201 8	8PM	1:00	Judgment against former personal lawyer of Donald Trump. Michael Cohen will serve 36 months in jail for nine counts, he will also have to pay about 2 million. Editors of the National Enquirer reach an
ENTERTAINMENT NEWS	AHORA CON OSCAR HAZA	12/14/201 8	8PM	1:00	Nicolas Maduro in Havana for the anniversary of Alba. Defense Minister Vladimir Padrino received a Russian crew in Venezuela. Padrino said they have friends willing to defend them.

	ENTERTAINMENT NEWS	AHORA CON OSCAR HAZA	12/18/201 8	8PM	1:00	Cubans face a severe crisis in the production of bread. Chronic shortage of food in Cuba. For the first time in a long time the Cuban government gave explanations.
•						
-						
-						

 <u> </u>	 	<u></u>

 <u> </u>	 	<u></u>

_	 	 	
ļ			
ļ			
ŀ			

_	 	 	
ļ			
ļ			
ŀ			

_	 	 	
ļ			
ļ			
ŀ			

_	 	 	
ļ			
ļ			
ŀ			

_	 	 	
ļ			
ļ			
ŀ			

_	 	 	
ļ			
ļ			
ŀ			

_	 	 	
ļ			
ļ			
ŀ			

_	 	 	
ļ			
ļ			
ŀ			

_	 	 	
ļ			
ļ			
ŀ			

_	 	 	
ļ			
ļ			
ŀ			

_	 	 	
ļ			
ļ			
ŀ			

_	 	 	
ļ			
ļ			
ŀ			

_	 	 	
ļ			
ļ			
ŀ			

_	 	 	
ļ			
ļ			
ŀ			

_	 	 	
ļ			
ļ			
ŀ			

_	 	 	
ļ			
ļ			
ŀ			

_	 	 	
ļ			
ļ			
ŀ			

_	 	 	
ļ			
ļ			
ŀ			

_	 	 	
ļ			
ļ			
ŀ			

_	 	 	
ļ			
ļ			
ŀ			

_	 	 	
ļ			
ļ			
ŀ			

